

Springtime Shindig! Thursday, May 16, 2024 RAFFLE DONATION

On behalf of Van Cortlandt Park Alliance's board, staff, and the thousands of community members who benefit from our programs, thank you for considering a donation of a raffle item for our spring benefit.

Raffle items should have a value of \$100 or more to be considered.

Your raffle donation entitles you to:

- Listing in the event's online journal.
- Listing as an in-kind donor on Van Cortlandt Park Alliance's website for one year.

For more information, please contact Sophie Regina at sophie@vancortlandt.org.

• • • •

ABOUT THE PARTY:

VCPA's Springtime Shindig will be held on Thursday, May 16, from 6:00 pm to 9:00 pm at the Golf House Terrace in Van Cortlandt Park. The event will welcome 150 guests from the Bronx, Westchester, Manhattan, and beyond.

This year, we are proud to honor our founding co-chairs **Nina Habib Spencer and Carol J. Samol** for their stellar work forming the Van Cortlandt Park Alliance. **Nina and Carol will receive this year's Betty Campbell-Adams Park Angel Award.**

And, it is a pleasure to honor the team responsible for NYC's largest green infrastructure project to date, Daylighting Tibbetts Brook with this year's *Cultivating the Bronx Award*:

- NYC Parks, Natural Resources Group
- Department of Environmental Protection
- Hazen and Sawyer
- Starr Whitehouse Landscape Architects & Planners
- Bronx Council for Environmental Quality

Proceeds from the **Springtime Shindig** support Van Cortlandt Park Alliance's Education programs for Bronx kids and teens; ecological restoration and research; and community stewardship programs in Van Cortlandt Park.



Springtime Shindig! Thursday, May 16, 2024 RAFFLE DONATION FORM

Name:
Company (if applicable):
Street:
City: State: Zip:
Email: Phone:
Raffle Prize Title:
As it should appear in print
Prize Description:
Value \$
Dates Valid/Use By (if applicable):
If your donation has a certificate or redemption letter, please attach it to this document.

Please mail this form and any attachments to:

Van Cortlandt Park Alliance 80 Van Cortlandt Park South Suite E1 Bronx, NY 10463

By email:

Sophie Regina at sophie@vancortlandt.org

Sponsorship, Journal Ad, Ticket Information:

Online: vancortlandt.org/shindig24

By Phone: 718-601-1460